
Region Suburb Location Start Time Organiser SI Course setter Map Other
Oct 20 Fri Northern Sydney Asquith Rofe Park 4-6pm Ian Jessup Ross D Ian Jessup David Stitt
Oct 21 Sat Northern Sydney Hornsby Heights Montview Park 3-5pm Ian Jessup Ross D Ian Jessup Ian Cameron
Oct 22 Sun Northern Sydney Mount Kuringai Foxglove Oval 9.30-11am Rebecca George

Oct 27 Fri Upper Hunter Singleton Rose Point Park 4-6pm Space racing
Oct 28 Sat Upper Hunter Singleton Heights Alroy Park 3-5pm
Oct 29 Sun Upper Hunter Singleton Heights Nowlan Park 9.30-11am

Nov 4 Sat Port Macquarie Kooloonbung Kooloonbung Creek Reserve 3-5pm Ian Jessup Ian Jessup Atte Lahtinen
Nov 5 Sun Port Macquarie Town Beach Town Beach Park 9.30-11am Ian Jessup Ian Jessup Atte Lahtinen

Nov 10 Fri Northern Sydney Berowra Wideview PS 4-6pm Ian Jessup Ross D Ian Jessup Janet Morris
Nov 11 Sat Northern Sydney Berowra District Hall 3-5pm Ross D Ian Jessup Janet Morris no Ian
Nov 12 Sun Northern Sydney Berowra Warrina St Oval 9.30-11am Paul Prudhoe Paul P Paul Prudhoe Barry Hanlon CC event

Nov 24 Fri Upper Hunter Muswellbrook High School 4-6pm
Nov 25 Sat Upper Hunter Muswellbrook St James Primary 3-5pm
Nov 26 Sun Upper Hunter Muswellbrook Karoola Park 9.30-11am
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